
 
(2017.5.9  2017.7.5 ) 

 
1.  

 
1.1 Oakforest-PACS       
 
1.2 Reedbush  (Reedbush-U/H)     
 
1.3 FX10  (Oakleaf-FX)      
 
1.4 FX10  (Oakbridge-FX)   
 
1.5 SR16000  (SMP) (Yayoi)        
 
 

2.  
 
2.1 RedHat Enterprise Linux 7, CentOS 7 (Oakforest-PACS)     
 

Intel 2017 (update4) 
Intel Compiler 
Intel MPI 
Intel Vtune 

 
2017.4.196 
2017.3.196 
2017.3.0.510739 

(2017.5.26) 

fftw 3.3.6-pl2 (2017.5.26) 
 -  

Oakforest-PACS  
 
2.2 RedHat Enterprise Linux 7 (Reedbush-U/H)       
 

Intel 2017 (update4) 
Intel Compiler 
Intel MPI 
Intel Vtune 

 
17.0.4.196 
2017.3.196 
17.3.0.510739 

(2017.6.30) 
 
 
 

PGI  17.3 
17.5 

(2017.5.26) 
(2017.6.30) 

Open MPI 
Open MPI with GPU Direct 

1.10.7 
2.0.3 
2.1.1 

(2017.6.30) 
(2017.6.30) 
(2017.6.30) 

SGI MPT 2.15 
2.16 

(2017.6.30) 
(2017.6.30) 

Chainer 
 
ChainerMN 

1.24.0 
2.0.0 
1.0.0b1 

(2017.5.26) 
(2017.6.30) 
(2017.5.26) 

Haskell 8.0.2 (2017.5.26) 
Keras 2.0.5 (2017.6.30) 
Theano 0.9.0 (2017.6.30) 
Tensorflow 1.2.0 (2017.6.30) 
XcalableMP 1.1.2 (2017.6.30) 

 -  
Reedbush  
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2.3 RedHat Enterprise Linux 6, XTC OS (FX10: Oakleaf-FX, Oakbridge-FX)    
 
2.4 AIX 7.1 (SR16000)          
 
 

3.  
 
3.1 SR16000  
 

SR16000 2017 9 29 9:00  
SR16000  

 
3.2  
 

2017 8
 

 (SR16000  /short /tmp ) 

 
 

3.3 Reedbush-H  
 

Reedbush-H 7 28
 

 
 100  

6 30  
 2  32  

 2  4  
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